
Please tick one option 
 This agreement is in place for the current school year only. I will enter into a new agreement in future years. 

 This agreement is ongoing and will remain in place for the duration of my child/children’s enrolment. I 
acknowledge that increases will be required in future years and that my account may go into credit. 

 

Direct Debit Form 
Family Name: Family ID:    

 
 
 

Students attending St 
Francis of Assisi College 

Child’s Name Year Level Tuition Fees 

1st child   $ 
2nd child   $ 
3rd child   $ 
4th child    

5th child    
 Bus Fee  

Stationery  
Total $ 

I agree to pay the school fees in the manner indicated below: 

 Frequency (please tick one) Starting Date Amount 

 Weekly 

 Fortnightly 

 Monthly - payments on same date each month 

 Termly - payments on same date every 3 months 

 
By signing this document, I/We authorise: St Francis of Assisi College with ABN 38 147 646 018 
and with Debit User Number 353471 the Debit User, to debit my/our account, detailed in the Schedule 
below, with any amount through the Direct Debit System. I/we must pay you when due under the 
arrangement between us. This authority is to remain in force until further notice. 

 

 

The Schedule 

Financial Institution Name:                                                                                                                    

Address:        

Account Title:        

BSB Number: -    

Account Number:     

Additional Payment Details:    
 

NAME & SIGNATURE OF PARENT(S) 

Name:    

Name:    

 
 
Signature:     

Signature:     

 
 
Date: / /   

Date: / /   
 
Please return to: Front office OR 
St Francis of Assisi College, 260 Twentyfirst Street, RENMARK SA 5341 

IN CONFIDENCE - when completed 

/ / $ . 

/ / $ . 

/ / $ . 

/ / $ . 
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St Francis of Assisi College  
Fee Schedule 2025 
 
 

Standard Fee 
YEARS 7-9 

Annual Term Monthly Fortnight Weekly 
1st Child $4,590.00 $1147.50 $459.00 $229.50 $114.75 
2nd Child $3,672.00 $918.00 $367.20 $183.60 $91.80 
3rd Child $2,754.00 $688.50 $275.40 $137.70 $68.85 
4th Child $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 

Standard Fee 
YEARS 10-12 

Annual Term Monthly Fortnight Weekly 
1st Child $4,770.00 $1192.50 $477.00 $238.50 $119.25 
2nd Child $3,816.00 $954.00 $381.60 $190.80 $95.40 
3rd Child $2,862.00 $715.50 $286.20 $143.10 $71.55 
4th Child $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 

School Card Fee 
YEARS 7-9 

Annual Term Monthly Fortnight Weekly 
1st Child $2,295.00 $573.75 $229.50 $114.75 $57.38 
2nd Child $1,836.00 $459.00 $183.60 $91.80 $45.90 
3rd Child $1,377.00 $344.25 $137.70 $68.85 $34.43 
4th Child $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 

School Card Fee 
YEARS 10-12 

Annual Term Monthly Fortnight Weekly 
1st Child $2,385.00 $596.25 $238.50 $119.25 $59.63 
2nd Child $1,908.00 $477.00 $190.80 $95.40 $47.70 
3rd Child $1,431.00 $357.75 $143.10 $71.55 $35.78 
4th Child $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 
* If you have a child at St Francis and a younger child at a Catholic Primary School then you are entitled to Sibling 
Discount at that Primary School. 
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Bus Fees 
  

Annual Term Monthly Fortnight Weekly 
Barmera $677.00 $169.25 $67.70 $33.85 $16.93 
Cobdogla $677.00 $169.25 $67.70 $33.85 $16.93 
Glossop $530.00 $132.50 $53.00 $26.50 $13.25 
Loxton $840.00 $210.00 $84.00 $42.00 $21.00 
Berri $383.00 $95.75 $38.30 $19.15 $9.58 

Paringa $120.00 $30.00 $12.00 $6.00 $3.00 
Renmark     $120.00 $30.00 $12.00 $6.00 $3.00 

 

Stationery Pack 
  

Annual Term Monthly Fortnight Weekly 
Year 7 $100.00 $25.00 $10.00 $5.00 $2.50 
Year 8 $50.00 $12.50 $5.00 $2.50 $1.25 
Year 9 $50.00 $12.50 $5.00 $2.50 $1.25 

Year 10 $50.00 $12.50 $5.00 $2.50 $1.25 
Year 11 $280.00 $70.00 $28.00 $14.00 $7.00 

 

Replacement and Repair Costs 
 

Laptop Repairs $100.00  

Laptop Charger $40.00  

Middle School Calculator $40.00  

Senior School Calculator $260.00  

Headphones $25.00  

 
 

St Francis of Assisi’s College comprehensive fee strategy reflects our commitment to provide a 
Reception to Year 12 pathway for Catholic Education in the Riverland.   

Our aim is to provide families with access to affordable education of the highest quality to enable 
students to be thriving people, capable learners, leaders of the world God desires.  

Catholic schools in South Australia are funded in a way that requires the setting of fees.  

Upon enrolling your child at St Francis of Assisi College, parents/guardians enter a partnership with the 
school to engage, encourage, and support their child’s education. The partnership extends to families 
acting in good faith and spirit to fulfil their financial obligations to the school through their adherence to 
the agreed fee arrangement. As a matter of equity among families that attend the College, there is an 
expectation that the complete sum of fees payable on behalf of each student is completely paid within 
the school year. Payments are able to be made weekly, fortnightly, monthly, termly. 

 

The fees set represent our commitment to provide access to high quality education, whilst 
ensuring that a family’s financial circumstances are not a barrier to enrolment at St Francis of 
Assisi College. 

We are committed to working with parents/guardians in a just, respectful, compassionate, 
transparent and considered manner in the processes for setting and collecting fees.  
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St Francis of Assisi College has an all-inclusive fee structure  

Everything we do in St Francis of Assisi College is relevant to students’ learning, therefore the tuition fee 
is inclusive of all school-organised curriculum and co-curriculum activities (e.g. excursions, camps, arts 
performances, sports events, etc.).  

The fee also includes a personal laptop computer for each student, replaced every 3 years. 

Families are required to pay for uniforms, consumable stationery items and some individual expenses for 
specialised projects in some senior secondary courses.  

   

Financial Assistance – Low Income 

Families on low incomes are encouraged to apply each year for assistance. Two types of assistance are 
available, School card scheme and Financial Hardship. 

 

School Card Scheme 

To be eligible for the lower income fee, you need to qualify as a low income family. This is determined by 
your family’s gross income and is a $ value set by the State Government. 

Families eligible under the School Card Scheme are requested to submit a School Card application as 
early as possible. It is important that parents/caregivers work with the school to complete the necessary 
documentation. Families eligible and approved for School Card will receive a 50% reduction on their 
tuition fees. 

Proof of income is required and applicants will need to apply via the State Government’s School Card 
scheme. 

 

Financial Hardship 

In the event of hardship, remissions are available to families and the application process is sensitive and 
highly confidential. Families not eligible for the School Card who are experiencing genuine financial 
hardship are encouraged to submit a Financial Scholarship Application form from our website or collect a 
hard copy at the College. All applications will be assessed on an individual basis. 

Families experiencing hardship are encouraged to meet with the Finance Manager. Details of a family’s 
financial circumstances in determining fee remission arrangements will be handled respectfully and with 
appropriate confidentiality in accordance with the school’s Privacy Policy. 

Financial Scholarship Form link: Financial Scholarship Form 

https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education-and-learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-grants/school-card-scheme
https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education-and-learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-grants/school-card-scheme
https://www.assisi.catholic.edu.au/__files/f/13119/Financial_Scholarship_Application_-_St_Francis.pdf
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